Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 26% 27% 30% 23% 22% 25% 27% 32% 27% 13% 36% 24%
Off on the wrong track 63% 65% 59% 67% 67% 66% 61% 59% 62% 74% 56% 65%
Not sure 10% 8% 11% 10% 11% 10% 11% 9% 10% 13% 9% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (766) (459) (541) (225) (200) (367) (208) (697) (107) (115) (81)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 26% 12% 25% 45% 9% 47% 25% 28% 29% 26% 21% 30% 26%
Off on the wrong track 63% 83% 58% 47% 86% 42% 64% 59% 65% 58% 66% 62% 67%
Not sure 10% 5% 16% 9% 5% 12% 11% 13% 6% 16% 13% 8% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (338) (401) (261) (279) (254) (394) (292) (180) (186) (218) (366) (230)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 29% 28% 22% 12% 17% 31% 40% 30% 10% 20% 21%
Somewhat approve 18% 15% 22% 14% 23% 15% 19% 14% 20% 8% 14% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 11% 15% 19% 16% 10% % 13% 12% 17% 11%
Strongly disapprove 40% 44% 35% 45% 43% 48% 34% 37% 34% 62% 48% 46%
Not sure 4% 1% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 4% 8% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (766) (459) (541) (225) (200) (367) (208) (697) (107) (115) (81)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 25% 1% 18% 63% 1% 66% 23% 28% 27% 19% 26% 30% 22%
Somewhat approve 18% 9% 22% 23% 6% 23% 20% 18% 13% 23% 18% 15% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 18% 8% 9% 8% 14% 15% 10% 13% 14% 13% 11%
Strongly disapprove 40% 77% 34% 5% 83% 3% 37% 36% 48% 43% 37% 37% 45%
Not sure 4% 2% 8% 1% 1% 0% 6% 4% 1% 3% 5% 5% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (338) (401) (261)  (279)  (254)  (394) (292) (180) (186) (218) (366)  (230)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 24% 26% 23% 25% 11% 24% 22% 35% 22% * 41% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% 62% 63% 57% 61% 56% 65% 56% 61% * 45% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 16% 12% 14% 18% 28% 20% 13% 9% 18% * 14% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% * 100% *
Unweighted N (392) (303) (206) (186) (62) (58) (169) (103) (309) (13) (42) (28)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 24% * 15% 32% * 30% 28% 20% 19% 16% 15% 31% 25%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% * 63% 56% * 59% 55% 65% 65% 61% 64% 58% 61%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things
the President has
done, but also
disapprove of many of
the things he has done 16% * 22% 12% * 11% 17% 15% 16% 23% 21% 11% 14%

Totals 100% % 100%  100% % 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (392)  (26)  (142)  (224) (15) (229)  (155) (118) (64) (72) (86) (148)  (86)
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June 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 53% 47% 53% 45% 53% 47% 62% 50% 51% 53% 54%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 37% 44% 35% 43% 37% 44% 28% 40% 45% 31% 35%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 10% 9% 11% 12% 11% 9% 10% 11% 4% 16% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (557) (451) (226) (331) (151) (130) (176) (100) (354) (86) (67) (50)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 61% 43% 15% 62% * 48% 53% 49% 52% 48% 47% 58%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 34% 47% 31% 33% * 45% 35% 34% 39% 38% 44% 32%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 5% 9% 54% 5% * 7% 12% 17% 10% 14% 9% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (557) (304) (219) (34) (261) (23) (211) (164) (111) (107) (121) (194) (135)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets June 11, 2020 — ...We need Karen in Washington badly! She loves Georgia and the USA. Has my Complete and Total Endorse-

ment! November 3rd, a big day for us all!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, June 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 21% 17% 9% 10% 25% 28% 23% 5% 16% 11%
Good 14% 14% 15% 12% 12% 13% 13% 16% 13% 13% 16% 13%
OK 30% 24% 30% 29% 34% 29% 31% 23% 32% 22% 23% 31%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 16% 15% 18% 10% 14% 12% 18% 21% 11%
Terrible 24% 25% 22% 26% 30% 30% 21% 18% 20% 43% 25% 34%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (762) (456) (539) (224) (199) (365) (207) (693) (107) (115) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 1% 13% 47% 0% 50% 18% 19% 21% 14% 21% 22% 15%
Good 14% 5% 14% 23% 5% 24% 10% 18% 14% 15% 9% 15% 15%
OK 30% 28% 36% 23% 25% 21% 35% 25% 29% 33% 32% 29% 26%
Bad 14% 22% 15% 4% 22% 3% 15% 11% 16% 15% 14% 14% 13%
Terrible 24% 45% 23% 2% 47% 2% 21% 28% 21% 23% 24% 21% 32%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (995)  (336) (399) (260)  (277)  (252) (394) (291) (179) (184) (216) (366)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets June 11, 2020 — Congratulations to @KarenHandel on running a great race and terrific primary victory - 75%, despite tough
competition. Previously beat Jon Ossoff who, after his 2017 Congressional failure, is now running against a GREAT Senator, David @PerdueSe-

nate
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, June 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 21% 17% 9% 10% 25% 28% 23% 5% 16% 11%
Good 14% 14% 15% 12% 12% 13% 13% 16% 13% 13% 16% 13%
OK 30% 24% 30% 29% 34% 29% 31% 23% 32% 22% 23% 31%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 16% 15% 18% 10% 14% 12% 18% 21% 11%
Terrible 24% 25% 22% 26% 30% 30% 21% 18% 20% 43% 25% 34%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (762) (456) (539) (224) (199) (365) (207) (693) (107) (115) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 1% 13% 47% 0% 50% 18% 19% 21% 14% 21% 22% 15%
Good 14% 5% 14% 23% 5% 24% 10% 18% 14% 15% 9% 15% 15%
OK 30% 28% 36% 23% 25% 21% 35% 25% 29% 33% 32% 29% 26%
Bad 14% 22% 15% 4% 22% 3% 15% 11% 16% 15% 14% 14% 13%
Terrible 24% 45% 23% 2% 47% 2% 21% 28% 21% 23% 24% 21% 32%
Totals 101% 101%  101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (995)  (336)  (399) (260)  (277)  (252)  (394) (291) (179) (184) (216) (366)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets June 11, 2020 — Senator @JoniErnst of IOWA has a new book, 'Daughter of the Heartland: My Ode to the Country That
Raised Me. The first female combat veteran elected to serve in the U.S. Senate — Joni is as tough as they come and a true inspiration for women

everywhere. Get her book today!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, June 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 24% 17% 7% 16% 26% 31% 24% % 19% 11%
Good 12% 13% 14% 11% 16% 6% 12% 16% 12% 13% 11% 16%
OK 34% 29% 31% 36% 32% 39% 36% 25% 36% 23% 32% 30%
Bad 10% 10% 8% 11% 14% 10% 7% 10% 8% 16% 12% 12%
Terrible 24% 24% 22% 25% 31% 28% 20% 18% 19% 42% 26% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (764) (459) (538) (225) (200) (365) (207) (696) (105) (115) (81)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 2% 14% 50% 1% 51% 18% 20% 22% 14% 21% 23% 20%
Good 12% 5% 12% 21% 6% 20% 12% 15% 10% 16% 11% 12% 11%
OK 34% 33% 40% 25% 31% 24% 41% 29% 29% 36% 34% 34% 30%
Bad 10% 17% 9% 2% 18% 3% 10% 8% 14% 11% 10% 10% 7%
Terrible 24% 42% 25% 2% 44% 1% 19% 28% 24% 23% 24% 20% 32%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (336)  (400)  (261)  (277)  (254)  (394) (291) (179) (186) (218) (363)  (230)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets June 11, 2020 — ...Unlike her Radical Liberal opponent, Theresa Greenfield, and Theresa’s failed record in real estate, Joni

stands for lowa. Vote for Joni Ernst on November 3rd, a big day for us all! IASEN
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, June 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 23% 14% 5% 11% 25% 30% 23% 5% 12% 10%
Good 12% 13% 15% 10% 16% 10% 13% 9% 11% 11% 19% 15%
OK 25% 19% 25% 26% 23% 29% 25% 23% 28% 17% 21% 22%
Bad 16% 17% 13% 19% 21% 17% 14% 13% 15% 19% 20% 14%
Terrible 28% 30% 25% 31% 35% 32% 23% 25% 23% 48% 29% 39%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (764) (459) (538) (225) (198) (366) (208) (694) (107) (115) (81)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 1% 13% 46% 0% 50% 17% 19% 23% 15% 19% 22% 14%
Good 12% 5% 10% 24% 3% 21% 11% 13% 8% 10% 10% 11% 17%
OK 25% 20% 30% 25% 16% 21% 31% 22% 25% 27% 26% 28% 20%
Bad 16% 21% 20% 4% 24% 6% 16% 13% 21% 18% 17% 15% 15%
Terrible 28% 52% 28% 2% 56% 2% 25% 33% 23% 30% 28% 24% 34%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (336)  (400)  (261)  (278)  (254) (394) (289) (180) (186) (217) (364)  (230)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets June 11, 2020 — Few people have ever fought as strongly for lowa as Senator @JoniErnst! A combat Veteran, her service to
lowa and our Country is remarkable! Joni is Strong on Crime, our Military, Vets, Low Taxes and will protect your 2A at all times...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, June 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 23% 14% 5% 11% 25% 30% 23% 5% 12% 10%
Good 12% 13% 15% 10% 16% 10% 13% 9% 11% 11% 19% 15%
OK 25% 19% 25% 26% 23% 29% 25% 23% 28% 17% 21% 22%
Bad 16% 17% 13% 19% 21% 17% 14% 13% 15% 19% 20% 14%
Terrible 28% 30% 25% 31% 35% 32% 23% 25% 23% 48% 29% 39%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (764) (459) (538) (225) (198) (366) (208) (694) (107) (115) (81)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 1% 13% 46% 0% 50% 17% 19% 23% 15% 19% 22% 14%
Good 12% 5% 10% 24% 3% 21% 11% 13% 8% 10% 10% 11% 17%
OK 25% 20% 30% 25% 16% 21% 31% 22% 25% 27% 26% 28% 20%
Bad 16% 21% 20% 4% 24% 6% 16% 13% 21% 18% 17% 15% 15%
Terrible 28% 52% 28% 2% 56% 2% 25% 33% 23% 30% 28% 24% 34%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (336)  (400)  (261)  (278)  (254) (394) (289) (180) (186) (217) (364)  (230)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets June 11, 2020 — ...Second Amendment. Matt has my Complete and Total Endorsement! We need him in Washington now! NHO1
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, June 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 21% 16% 6% 10% 26% 30% 23% 5% 16% 10%
Good 14% 15% 19% 10% 17% 14% 12% 16% 14% 13% 16% 18%
OK 28% 23% 26% 30% 31% 26% 31% 23% 30% 19% 28% 26%
Bad 14% 15% 11% 17% 16% 19% 10% 14% 13% 22% 15% 13%
Terrible 25% 25% 23% 26% 31% 31% 21% 18% 20% 41% 26% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (757) (454) (535) (220) (197) (364) (208) (691) (104) (114) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 1% 12% 47% 1% 50% 17% 20% 21% 16% 20% 22% 13%
Good 14% 6% 13% 27% 2% 27% 13% 15% 15% 16% 12% 13% 16%
OK 28% 25% 36% 22% 24% 19% 36% 24% 26% 28% 28% 32% 23%
Bad 14% 24% 15% 2% 26% 3% 14% 14% 15% 15% 15% 14% 13%
Terrible 25% 45% 24% 3% 47% 2% 21% 28% 23% 25% 26% 19% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (989)  (335)  (395) (259)  (277)  (251) (389) (289) (177) (183) (215) (362)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets June 11, 2020 — Matt @Mowers is a champion for the Great State of New Hampshire! He was a winner in my Administration
and he will always put America First. Strong on our Military, Vets, Low Taxes and the...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, June 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 21% 16% 6% 10% 26% 30% 23% 5% 16% 10%
Good 14% 15% 19% 10% 17% 14% 12% 16% 14% 13% 16% 18%
OK 28% 23% 26% 30% 31% 26% 31% 23% 30% 19% 28% 26%
Bad 14% 15% 11% 17% 16% 19% 10% 14% 13% 22% 15% 13%
Terrible 25% 25% 23% 26% 31% 31% 21% 18% 20% 41% 26% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (757) (454) (535) (220) (197) (364) (208) (691) (104) (114) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South ~ West
Great 19% 1% 12% 47% 1% 50% 17% 20% 21% 16% 20% 22% 13%
Good 14% 6% 13% 27% 2% 27% 13% 15% 15% 16% 12% 13% 16%
OK 28% 25% 36% 22% 24% 19% 36% 24% 26% 28% 28% 32% 23%
Bad 14% 24% 15% 2% 26% 3% 14% 14% 15% 15% 15% 14% 13%
Terrible 25% 45% 24% 3% 47% 2% 21% 28% 23% 25% 26% 19% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (989)  (335)  (395) (259)  (277)  (251) (389) (289) (177) (183) (215) (362)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets June 11, 2020 — ...of Schumer and Pelosi. David is Strong on Crime, our Military, Vets, Low Taxes and will protect your 2A at all
times. He is a GREAT Senator and has my Complete and Total Endorsement. Vote for David Perdue on November 3rd, a big day for us all! GASEN

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, June 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 22% 16% 5% 12% 25% 30% 22% 5% 17% 13%
Good 13% 13% 16% 10% 13% 10% 14% 12% 13% 14% 12% 13%
OK 25% 18% 25% 25% 27% 25% 26% 20% 27% 12% 29% 18%
Bad 17% 18% 12% 21% 21% 20% 12% 17% 15% 25% 16% 17%
Terrible 27% 29% 25% 29% 33% 33% 23% 21% 23% 44% 26% 40%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (761) (454) (539) (224) (200) (363) (206) (692) (106) (115) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 1% 13% 47% 0% 51% 18% 18% 23% 16% 20% 22% 15%
Good 13% 5% 10% 25% 4% 23% 11% 15% 8% 13% 11% 13% 14%
OK 25% 18% 34% 20% 15% 18% 30% 21% 23% 28% 23% 27% 20%
Bad 17% 27% 16% 5% 28% 6% 17% 13% 20% 16% 19% 16% 16%
Terrible 27% 49% 27% 3% 53% 3% 23% 32% 25% 27% 28% 23% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (993)  (336) (396) (261)  (277)  (253) (390) (292) (177) (184) (215) (365)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets June 11, 2020 — We need our Great David Perdue (@PerdueSenate) in the Senate to Drain the Swamp & Make America Great
Again! His Radical Liberal opponent, Jon Ossoff (who we beat in 2017), supports LAWLESS Sanctuary Cities, wants to raise your taxes, & weaken

our Great Military. He is a puppet...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, June 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 22% 16% 5% 12% 25% 30% 22% 5% 17% 13%
Good 13% 13% 16% 10% 13% 10% 14% 12% 13% 14% 12% 13%
OK 25% 18% 25% 25% 27% 25% 26% 20% 27% 12% 29% 18%
Bad 17% 18% 12% 21% 21% 20% 12% 17% 15% 25% 16% 17%
Terrible 27% 29% 25% 29% 33% 33% 23% 21% 23% 44% 26% 40%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (761) (454) (539) (224) (200) (363) (206) (692) (106) (115) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 1% 13% 47% 0% 51% 18% 18% 23% 16% 20% 22% 15%
Good 13% 5% 10% 25% 4% 23% 11% 15% 8% 13% 11% 13% 14%
OK 25% 18% 34% 20% 15% 18% 30% 21% 23% 28% 23% 27% 20%
Bad 17% 27% 16% 5% 28% 6% 17% 13% 20% 16% 19% 16% 16%
Terrible 27% 49% 27% 3% 53% 3% 23% 32% 25% 27% 28% 23% 34%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (993)  (336)  (396) (261)  (277)  (253)  (390) (292) (177) (184) (215) (365)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5J. Trump Tweets June 11, 2020 — Chris @JacobsNY27 is a Great Winner and Fighter for New York. He will never let you down! Strong on Crime,
Military, our Vets, Reducing Taxes, Regulations, and importantly, our 2A. Vote on June 23rd. Chris has my Complete and Total Endorsement!

NY27

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, June 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 22% 15% 7% 11% 24% 28% 22% 5% 16% 10%
Good 15% 16% 16% 13% 14% 12% 15% 18% 15% 16% 9% 17%
OK 29% 25% 28% 31% 30% 29% 33% 23% 32% 19% 36% 18%
Bad 14% 14% 13% 15% 17% 21% 7% 14% 13% 17% 13% 22%
Terrible 24% 24% 21% 26% 33% 28% 20% 17% 19% 43% 26% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (763) (456) (541) (224) (200) (366) (207) (694) (107) (115) (81)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 1% 13% 45% 1% 48% 16% 19% 20% 17% 20% 21% 14%
Good 15% 6% 12% 27% 4% 27% 13% 18% 15% 15% 13% 14% 16%
OK 29% 26% 38% 22% 29% 19% 34% 25% 30% 24% 29% 33% 28%
Bad 14% 24% 14% 2% 23% 4% 15% 12% 15% 18% 15% 12% 12%
Terrible 24% 43% 23% 3% 44% 2% 22% 26% 19% 25% 24% 19% 31%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (338) (400) (259) (279) (251) (394) (289) (180) (185) (217) (365) (230)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets June 11, 2020 — ...Strong on Crime, our Military, Vets and Low Taxes. Nancy has my Complete and Total Endorsement!

November 3rd, a big day for us all! SC01
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, June 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 29% 18% 12% 17% 29% 33% 26% 12% 25% 18%
Good 12% 14% 12% 13% 11% 8% 13% 18% 14% 11% 6% 11%
OK 28% 24% 28% 27% 31% 27% 30% 20% 30% 16% 27% 24%
Bad 12% 11% 10% 14% 14% 18% 8% 10% 11% 18% 15% 13%
Terrible 25% 26% 21% 28% 32% 30% 20% 19% 20% 43% 27% 33%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (761) (453) (539) (224) (199) (363) (206) (693) (107) (113) (79)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 4% 15% 55% 1% 56% 23% 22% 24% 19% 23% 26% 21%
Good 12% 6% 11% 21% 5% 23% 10% 15% 15% 14% 12% 13% 11%
OK 28% 23% 36% 20% 27% 19% 32% 23% 25% 27% 32% 27% 25%
Bad 12% 20% 14% 2% 19% 1% 13% 12% 13% 13% 9% 14% 13%
Terrible 25% 47% 23% 2% 48% 2% 22% 27% 23% 27% 24% 20% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (992)  (335) (396) (261)  (275)  (254) (391) (291) (178) (184) (217) (363)  (228)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets June 11, 2020 — Despite very tough competition, @NancyMace had a tremendous victory on Tuesday in South Carolina’s 1st
Congressional District. The first woman to graduate from the Citadel, she is a Great Warrior who we need in Washington now...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, June 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 29% 18% 12% 17% 29% 33% 26% 12% 25% 18%
Good 12% 14% 12% 13% 11% 8% 13% 18% 14% 11% 6% 11%
OK 28% 24% 28% 27% 31% 27% 30% 20% 30% 16% 27% 24%
Bad 12% 11% 10% 14% 14% 18% 8% 10% 11% 18% 15% 13%
Terrible 25% 26% 21% 28% 32% 30% 20% 19% 20% 43% 27% 33%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (761) (453) (539) (224) (199) (363) (206) (693) (107) (113) (79)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 4% 15% 55% 1% 56% 23% 22% 24% 19% 23% 26% 21%
Good 12% 6% 11% 21% 5% 23% 10% 15% 15% 14% 12% 13% 11%
OK 28% 23% 36% 20% 27% 19% 32% 23% 25% 27% 32% 27% 25%
Bad 12% 20% 14% 2% 19% 1% 13% 12% 13% 13% 9% 14% 13%
Terrible 25% 47% 23% 2% 48% 2% 22% 27% 23% 27% 24% 20% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (992)  (335) (396) (261)  (275)  (254) (391) (291) (178) (184) (217) (363)  (228)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets June 11, 2020 — Seriously failed presidential candidate, Senator Elizabeth 'Pocahontas’ Warren, just introduced an Amendment
on the renaming of many of our legendary Military Bases from which we trained to WIN two World Wars. Hopefully our great Republican Senators

won’t fall for this!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, June 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 26% 17% 9% 12% 27% 35% 26% 9% 16% 9%
Good 10% 10% 12% 8% 9% 7% 10% 12% 10% % 10% 14%
OK 18% 12% 21% 16% 24% 23% 18% 8% 20% 13% 21% 11%
Bad 14% 12% 11% 17% 17% 18% 10% 13% 13% 15% 18% 17%
Terrible 37% 41% 30% 43% 40% 41% 35% 31% 32% 56% 35% 48%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (762) (457) (536) (225) (198) (365) (205) (693) (105) (115) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 15% 53% 0% 56% 21% 19% 23% 16% 23% 25% 17%
Good 10% 5% 10% 16% 2% 19% 10% 12% 5% 12% 7% 10% 9%
OK 18% 11% 23% 21% 5% 15% 22% 15% 17% 17% 19% 19% 18%
Bad 14% 17% 18% 5% 17% 5% 14% 14% 18% 15% 16% 13% 13%
Terrible 37% 66% 34% 6% 76% 5% 32% 40% 37% 39% 34% 33% 43%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (338) (396) (259) (279) (251) (391) (291) (179) (186) (217) (361) (229)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets June 11, 2020 — Radical Left Governor @Jaylnslee and the Mayor of Seattle are being taunted and played at a level that our
great Country has never seen before. Take back your city NOW. If you don’t do it, | will. This is not a game. These ugly Anarchists must be

stopped IMMEDIATELY. MOVE FAST!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, June 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 26% 16% 7% 15% 27% 32% 24% 9% 19% 15%
Good 10% 11% 9% 11% 8% 6% 10% 17% 12% 5% 8% 5%
OK 19% 12% 20% 18% 27% 19% 22% 8% 20% 18% 13% 19%
Bad 13% 12% 13% 14% 17% 19% 9% 10% 12% 12% 25% 12%
Terrible 37% 42% 32% 41% 42% 42% 32% 33% 32% 55% 34% 49%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (764) (457) (540) (225) (199) (365) (208) (697) (107) (112) (81)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 1% 12% 55% 0% 54% 21% 21% 22% 15% 23% 24% 18%
Good 10% 4% 11% 15% 3% 20% 9% 11% 9% 12% 7% 11% 10%
OK 19% 10% 27% 20% 5% 15% 26% 16% 11% 17% 19% 22% 16%
Bad 13% 17% 16% 6% 13% 7% 12% 14% 19% 16% 16% 10% 14%
Terrible 37% 67% 34% 4% 78% 4% 33% 37% 39% 41% 35% 32% 43%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (997)  (336)  (400)  (261)  (277)  (254)  (393) (290) (180) (186) (217) (366)  (228)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets June 11, 2020 — Anarchists just took over Seattle and the Liberal Democrat Governor just said he knows ’nothing about that’.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, June 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 25% 16% 9% 10% 27% 34% 25% 10% 13% 11%
Good 9% 9% 9% 8% 7% 10% 10% 7% 8% 6% 13% 11%
OK 20% 13% 21% 19% 28% 20% 19% 13% 21% 15% 21% 21%
Bad 15% 14% 11% 18% 16% 14% 14% 17% 15% 16% 15% 14%
Terrible 36% 40% 33% 39% 39% 45% 31% 30% 31% 53% 38% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (763) (455) (538) (224) (199) (364) (206) (692) (106) (115) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 1% 14% 51% 1% 55% 19% 18% 24% 15% 23% 24% 16%
Good 9% 5% 7% 15% 3% 15% % 12% 3% 14% 6% 5% 12%
OK 20% 9% 28% 22% 6% 17% 26% 15% 19% 19% 17% 25% 16%
Bad 15% 20% 16% % 18% 9% 16% 16% 13% 13% 17% 16% 13%
Terrible 36% 64% 35% 4% 2% 5% 32% 38% 40% 39% 37% 29% 43%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (993)  (337) (396) (260)  (278)  (253) (392) (290) (178) (186) (215) (363)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets June 11, 2020 — June 14th just happens to be my birthday, thank you! Love our Boaters, Love our Country! MAGA

https://t.co/Om9pbHIaTU
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, June 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 21% 25% 15% 10% 16% 23% 30% 22% 12% 19% 13%
Good 11% 12% 10% 11% 9% 6% 13% 13% 12% 4% 12% 8%
OK 28% 23% 29% 27% 31% 30% 31% 18% 30% 21% 26% 24%
Bad 13% 12% 12% 13% 17% 14% 8% 12% 11% 19% 12% 20%
Terrible 29% 31% 24% 33% 32% 35% 25% 26% 25% 45% 31% 36%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (759) (453) (538) (225) (200) (362) (204) (691) (107) (115) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 14% 49% 1% 48% 21% 14% 20% 14% 19% 24% 18%
Good 11% 4% 9% 21% 5% 22% 8% 18% 10% 10% 11% 11% 11%
OK 28% 20% 38% 24% 18% 22% 32% 26% 28% 32% 30% 27% 24%
Bad 13% 22% 12% 3% 19% 3% 14% 10% 15% 14% 12% 13% 12%
Terrible 29% 52% 27% 4% 57% 5% 26% 31% 28% 30% 28% 25% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (991)  (338)  (394) (259)  (277)  (249) (392) (288) (179) (185) (217) (364)  (225)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Q. Trump Tweets June 11, 2020 — The Federal Reserve is wrong so often. | see the numbers also, and do MUCH better than they do. We will have
a very good Third Quarter, a great Fourth Quarter, and one of our best ever years in 2021. We will also soon have a Vaccine & Therapeutics/Cure.

That’s my opinion. WATCH!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, June 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 20% 13% 6% 11% 21% 25% 19% % 14% 8%
Good 15% 16% 17% 13% 13% 14% 15% 19% 16% 10% 15% 18%
OK 22% 15% 23% 20% 25% 20% 24% 18% 24% 15% 17% 17%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 16% 18% 14% 14% 9% 13% 18% 14% 13%
Terrible 33% 37% 28% 38% 37% 41% 27% 29% 27% 50% 41% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (766) (459) (539) (224) (200) (367) (207) (696) (107) (115) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 2% 12% 39% 1% 39% 16% 14% 17% 12% 15% 20% 14%
Good 15% 5% 11% 32% 2% 34% 12% 17% 15% 14% 17% 14% 16%
OK 22% 11% 31% 20% 8% 17% 29% 20% 15% 20% 23% 24% 19%
Bad 14% 22% 13% 6% 19% 7% 13% 13% 19% 17% 14% 13% 13%
Terrible 33% 61% 32% 2% 69% 3% 29% 36% 33% 36% 31% 29% 39%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (998)  (337)  (400) (261)  (279)  (254)  (392) (292) (180) (185) (218) (365)  (230)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5R. Trump Tweets June 11, 2020 — THOSE THAT DENY THEIR HISTORY ARE DOOMED TO REPEAT IT!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, June 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 27% 20% 11% 15% 29% 37% 28% 11% 15% 15%
Good 12% 12% 14% 9% 9% 12% 14% 11% 13% 3% 11% 18%
OK 24% 20% 24% 24% 31% 23% 23% 19% 25% 23% 27% 17%
Bad 12% 11% 8% 15% 14% 14% 9% 11% 10% 17% 13% 10%
Terrible 29% 31% 27% 31% 35% 37% 25% 21% 24% 46% 33% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (761) (457) (538) (224) (198) (365) (208) (693) (107) (114) (81)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 2% 18% 55% 1% 58% 23% 23% 20% 17% 24% 28% 20%
Good 12% 6% 13% 16% 4% 20% 10% 10% 18% 15% 10% 9% 15%
OK 24% 18% 30% 22% 17% 18% 29% 27% 18% 25% 24% 26% 20%
Bad 12% 18% 12% 3% 19% 1% 11% 11% 15% 14% 12% 11% 9%
Terrible 29% 55% 26% 4% 59% 3% 27% 29% 29% 29% 30% 26% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (334)  (401)  (260)  (277)  (253)  (394) (289) (179) (185) (216) (365)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5S. Trump Tweets June 11, 2020 — Sleepy Joe Biden refuses to leave his basement ’sanctuary’ and tell his Radical Left BOSSES that they are
heading in the wrong direction. Tell them to get out of Seattle now. Liberal Governor @Jaylnslee is looking ’the fool’. LAW & ORDER!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, June 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 24% 16% 7% 14% 25% 31% 24% 4% 19% 15%
Good 9% 9% 12% 6% 10% 7% 11% 9% 9% 9% 12% 8%
OK 18% 12% 19% 17% 20% 19% 20% 12% 22% 11% 9% 10%
Bad 13% 11% 11% 15% 21% 15% 8% 11% 12% 16% 14% 18%
Terrible 39% 44% 33% 46% 41% 44% 36% 36% 33% 60% 46% 48%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (762) (458) (538) (224) (199) (367) (206) (696) (105) (114) (81)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 1% 14% 50% 0% 53% 18% 23% 20% 17% 20% 21% 20%
Good 9% 3% 9% 17% 4% 15% 9% 9% % 7% 11% 11% %
OK 18% 9% 23% 21% 4% 19% 24% 15% 15% 20% 15% 21% 16%
Bad 13% 15% 17% 6% 12% % 15% 12% 15% 15% 16% 11% 12%
Terrible 39% 72% 37% 5% 80% % 34% 41% 43% 40% 38% 36% 45%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (337) (398) (261)  (278)  (253) (390) (292) (180) (186) (217) (364)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5T. Trump Tweets June 11, 2020 — Our great National Guard Troops who took care of the area around the White House could hardly believe how
easy it was. ’A walk in the park’, one said. The protesters, agitators, anarchists (ANTIFA), and others, were handled VERY easily by the Guard,

D.C. Police, & S.S. GREAT JOB!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, June 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 23% 24% 17% 9% 14% 24% 35% 23% 12% 22% 11%
Good 12% 13% 13% 12% 14% 7% 15% 12% 13% 6% 5% 24%
OK 20% 13% 22% 17% 22% 22% 21% 12% 22% 14% 18% 12%
Bad 10% 10% 8% 13% 11% 16% 8% 8% 11% 9% 9% 6%
Terrible 37% 41% 33% 41% 45% 41% 33% 32% 30% 60% 46% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (999) (765) (459) (540) (225) (200) (367) (207) (696) (107) (115) (81)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 13% 53% 1% 53% 21% 19% 20% 17% 20% 24% 18%
Good 12% 5% 14% 19% 5% 23% 9% 15% 14% 11% 15% 11% 14%
OK 20% 11% 26% 20% 5% 15% 26% 17% 11% 20% 20% 21% 17%
Bad 10% 12% 12% 6% 12% 6% 11% 11% 12% 10% 11% 10% 11%
Terrible 37% 69% 36% 2% 78% 3% 33% 37% 44% 43% 34% 34% 41%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (999)  (338)  (401) (260)  (279)  (253)  (394) (292) (179) (186) (218) (365)  (230)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5U. Trump Tweets June 11, 2020 — Domestic Terrorists have taken over Seattle, run by Radical Left Democrats, of course. LAW & ORDER!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, June 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 25% 17% 9% 12% 28% 30% 24% 9% 18% 13%
Good 10% 9% 11% 8% 10% 7% 9% 13% 11% 8% 4% 7%
OK 18% 13% 20% 15% 21% 21% 18% 11% 19% 10% 16% 22%
Bad 13% 11% 12% 15% 15% 16% 11% 12% 13% 14% 17% 11%
Terrible 39% 42% 32% 45% 45% 44% 34% 34% 33% 58% 45% 47%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (757) (453) (536) (224) (198) (363) (204) (690) (107) (113) (79)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 1% 15% 52% 0% 56% 19% 22% 23% 16% 23% 23% 18%
Good 10% 5% 10% 15% 4% 16% 10% 11% 8% 15% 5% 11% 9%
OK 18% 10% 21% 22% 5% 17% 22% 13% 16% 15% 19% 17% 19%
Bad 13% 15% 15% 8% 14% 8% 14% 16% 11% 12% 18% 13% 11%
Terrible 39% 68% 39% 4% 7% 4% 35% 38% 41% 42% 34% 36% 43%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (334) (396) (259) (275) (250) (389) (290) (177) (185) (215) (361) (228)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5V. Trump Tweets June 11, 2020 — ’Very troubled by Durham probe findings.” A.G. Bill Barr @BretBaier @FoxNews
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, June 11, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 17% 17% 11% 6% 10% 17% 24% 17% 6% 12% 8%
Good 10% 12% 11% 9% 6% 5% 14% 10% 11% 3% 8% 12%
OK 32% 25% 35% 29% 38% 32% 31% 27% 35% 26% 23% 25%
Bad 18% 17% 15% 20% 21% 19% 16% 15% 15% 20% 25% 28%
Terrible 27% 29% 22% 31% 28% 34% 22% 24% 22% 45% 32% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (759) (454) (535) (222) (198) (363) (206) (688) (107) (115) (79)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 14% 3% 10% 33% 1% 38% 13% 14% 17% 10% 14% 18% 12%
Good 10% 4% 8% 18% 3% 22% 10% 8% 11% % 12% 9% 9%
OK 32% 20% 37% 39% 15% 32% 36% 34% 26% 36% 31% 34% 26%
Bad 18% 25% 20% 6% 27% 5% 16% 18% 18% 20% 18% 16% 18%
Terrible 27% 49% 25% 3% 53% 2% 25% 26% 28% 27% 24% 23% 34%
Totals 101%  101%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (338) (393) (258) (279) (250) (389) (288) (180) (185) (216) (361) (227)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5W. Trump Tweets June 11, 2020 — ...And the Trump family didn’t ask the Federal government for money to carry this and many other very

expensive to carry properties!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, June 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 17% 19% 12% 7% 12% 19% 24% 18% 10% 14% 11%
Good 12% 12% 14% 10% 9% 8% 15% 15% 13% 4% 16% 7%
OK 24% 21% 25% 23% 28% 22% 25% 23% 28% 16% 18% 20%
Bad 13% 12% 11% 15% 19% 11% 13% 10% 12% 15% 12% 20%
Terrible 35% 37% 30% 39% 38% 46% 29% 28% 29% 56% 39% 42%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (765) (455) (540) (224) (199) (365) (207) (694) (106) (115) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 1% 10% 40% 1% 39% 17% 14% 17% 11% 19% 19% 11%
Good 12% 4% 10% 23% 3% 23% 9% 13% 10% 13% 10% 13% 12%
OK 24% 13% 30% 30% 9% 30% 27% 26% 23% 22% 25% 26% 23%
Bad 13% 19% 15% 4% 18% 4% 14% 12% 13% 17% 15% 10% 13%
Terrible 35% 63% 34% 3% 69% 4% 32% 35% 38% 38% 32% 32% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (337) (397) (261)  (279)  (254) (391) (291) (179) (185) (217) (363)  (230)
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5X. Trump Tweets June 11, 2020 — LAW & ORDER!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, June 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 24% 25% 19% 7% 16% 29% 32% 26% 7% 22% 9%
Good 14% 13% 14% 13% 11% 13% 13% 17% 14% 11% 10% 18%
OK 24% 18% 27% 22% 32% 22% 25% 17% 26% 20% 20% 24%
Bad 13% 14% 10% 16% 19% 12% 11% 11% 11% 14% 20% 18%
Terrible 27% 31% 24% 31% 31% 37% 22% 22% 23% 48% 28% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (761) (456) (538) (223) (200) (365) (206) (692) (106) (115) (81)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 3% 16% 51% 1% 53% 20% 21% 24% 17% 23% 23% 22%
Good 14% % 12% 22% 6% 23% 12% 17% 15% 12% 15% 13% 14%
OK 24% 17% 33% 21% 14% 19% 31% 19% 17% 30% 25% 25% 18%
Bad 13% 20% 14% 4% 22% 2% 12% 12% 16% 17% 13% 12% 13%
Terrible 27% 53% 25% 1% 57% 2% 25% 30% 28% 24% 25% 27% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (336)  (400) (258)  (278)  (252)  (392) (291) (179) (182) (217) (365)  (230)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 32% 3% 24% 24% 23% 35% 35% 33% 16% 31% 24%
Inappropriate 56% 56% 49% 62% 62% 66% 49% 50% 51% 75% 65% 56%
Not sure 14% 12% 14% 14% 14% 12% 16% 15% 16% 9% 4% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (766) (458) (540) (225) (199) (366) (208) (695) (107) (115) (81)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 8% 24% 63% 5% 66% 28% 32% 31% 27% 29% 34% 27%
Inappropriate 56% 87% 57% 18% 91% 16% 54% 57% 59% 58% 55% 52% 62%
Not sure 14% 5% 19% 19% 4% 18% 18% 12% 9% 15% 16% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (338) (399) (261) (279) (254) (394) (292) (179) (186) (218) (365) (229)
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7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters

Gender

Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 37% 42% 25% 28% 29% 39% 36% 37% 15% 33% 38%
No 52% 52% 44% 60% 53% 59% 48% 51% 49% 69% 64% 39%
Not sure 14% 12% 14% 14% 19% 12% 13% 12% 14% 16% 3% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (766) (459) (541) (225) (200) (367) (208) (697) (107) (115) (81)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Yes 34% 13% 29% 64% 10% 68% 29% 35% 40% 34% 36% 33% 33%
No 52% 81% 52% 20% 84% 17% 53% 53% 50% 51% 50% 53% 54%
Not sure 14% 6% 19% 17% 6% 15% 18% 12% 10% 15% 14% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (338) (401) (261) (279) (254) (394) (292) (180) (186) (218) (366) (230)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 11 - 13, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.199 to 6.479, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.766.
1000

+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

56 questions not reported.

You
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